Remuneration Committee shall have authority and liberty to alter and vary the terms and conditions of 

the said remuneration as it may deem fit and as may be acceptable to Mr. Anurag Gupta, subject to the 

ceiling on aggregate remuneration of Rs. 4,20,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Twenty Lakh only) per annum 

or Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Lakh only) per month.” 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Mr. Anurag Gupta shall be liable to retire by rotation and this appointment 

shall be subject to continuance as a Director of the Company during the tenure and shall ipso facto 

terminate, if he ceases to be director of the Company, for any reason whatsoever.”